The $2.33 Checkoff will be
paid to Local 780 for every
straight and overtime hour(s)
worked.

Admin Fees $ .60 per Hour

Trust $11.85 per Hour
Pension $ 8.50 per Hour
APPR $ .10 per Hour
.LA.P. $ .32 per Hour

Checkoff $ 2.33 per Hour
Vacation $ 7.00 per Hour
Annuity $11.50 per Hour
780 LMT $ .10 per Hour

TOTAL $42.30 per Hour

Overtime shall be paid at the rate of one
and one half for the first 10 hours. (Double
time after 10 hours). Pension and Trust will
be paid at Double time for every overtime
hour worked.

150-50 14TH ROAD
WHITESTONE, N.Y. 11357

WAGE SCALE As OF
7/1/2013 1O 6/30/2014

MICHAEL RENDINA, PRESIDENT
BUSINESS AGENTS
BERT GALLO
GINO CASTIGNOLI
JOHN REGINA
UNITED CEMENT MASONS’ UNION
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS

ANGELO SCAGNELLI
FIN SECRETARY/BUS. MANAGER

LocAL 780, O.P. & C.M.LA.
AFFILITATED WITH AMERICAN FEDERATION OF LABOR

PHONE: 718-357-3750
FAX: 718-357-2057



Saturday shall be paid at the rate of one
& one half for the first 10 hours
(Double time after 10 hours)

Sunday & Recognized Holidays will be
paid at double time.

Pension & Trust will be paid at double
time for every over time hour worked.

Recognized Holidays

in addition to

Saturday & Sunday
New Years Day Columbus Day
President's Day Election Day
Good Friday (in Presidential
Memorial Day years)
Fourth of July Thanksgiving Day
Labor Day Christmas Day

(subject to change with notice)

R 502

WAGE SCALE AS OF
July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014
Including $2.33 Checkoff
Including $7.00 per hourVacation

Hours
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Wages
- $ 4563
-$ 91.26
- $136.89
- $182.52
- $228.15
- $273.78
- $319.41
— $365.04
- $410.67
— $456.30
- $501.93
— $ 547.56
- $593.19
- $638.82
— $684.45
— $730.08
- $775.71
- $821.34
- $866.97
- $912.26

Hours  Wages

21 - $ 958.23
22 — $1,003.86
23 - $1,049.49
24 — $1,095.12
25 — $1,140.75
26 — $1,186.38
27 - $1,232.01
28 — $1,277.64
29 - $1,323.27
30 - $1,368.90
31 — $1,414.53
32 - $1,460.16
33 - $1,505.79
34 - $1,551.42
35 - $1,597.05
36 — $1,642.68
37 — $1,688.31
38 - $1,733.94
39 - $1,779.57
40 - $1,825.20



