The \$2.33 Checkoff will be paid to Local 780 for every straight and overtime hour(s) worked.

Admin Fees .60 per Hour Trust \$11.85 per Hour Pension 8.50 per Hour **APPR** .10 per Hour I.A.P. .32 per Hour Checkoff 2.33 per Hour Vacation 7.00 per Hour **Annuity** \$11.50 per Hour 780 LMT .10 per Hour **TOTAL** \$42.30 per Hour

Overtime shall be paid at the rate of one and one half for the first 10 hours. (Double time after 10 hours). Pension and Trust will be paid at Double time for every overtime hour worked.

ILO SCAGNELLI

150-50 14TH ROWHITESTONE, N.Y.

Saturday shall be paid at the rate of one & one half for the first 10 hours (Double time after 10 hours)

Sunday & Recognized Holidays will be paid at double time.

Pension & Trust will be paid at double time for every over time hour worked.

Recognized Holidays in addition to Saturday & Sunday

New Years Day
President's Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day
Fourth of July
Labor Day

Columbus Day
Election Day
(in Presidential
years)
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

(subject to change with notice)



WAGE SCALE AS OF July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014

Including \$2.33 Checkoff Including \$7.00 per hourVacation

Hours	s Wages	Hours	Wages
1	- \$ 45.63	21 –	\$ 958.23
2	- \$ 91.26	22 –	\$ 1,003.86
3	- \$ 136.89	23 -	\$ 1,049.49
4	- \$ 182.52	24 –	\$ 1,095.12
5	- \$ 228.15	25 –	\$ 1,140.75
6	- \$ 273.78	26 –	\$ 1,186.38
7	- \$ 319.41	27 –	\$ 1,232.01
8	- \$ 365.04	28 –	\$ 1,277.64
9	- \$ 410.67	29 –	\$ 1,323.27
10	- \$ 456.30	30 -	\$ 1,368.90
11	- \$ 501.93	31 –	\$ 1,414.53
12	- \$ 547.56	32 -	\$ 1,460.16
13	- \$ 593.19	33 –	\$ 1,505.79
14	- \$ 638.82	34 -	\$ 1,551.42
15	- \$ 684.45	35 –	\$ 1,597.05
16	- \$ 730.08	36 -	\$ 1,642.68
17	- \$ 775.71	37 –	\$ 1,688.31
18	- \$ 821.34	38 –	\$ 1,733.94
19	- \$ 866.97	39 –	\$ 1,779.57
20	- \$ 912.26	40 -	\$ 1,825.20